NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY SIKKIM



(An Institute of National Importance, Under MHRD, Govt. of India)
Barfung Block, Ravangla Sub Division, South Sikkim - 737139

No: 64/NITS/ECE/Microwave Pyramidal Absorber20-21 Date: 10.05.2021

Notice Inviting Quotation

The National Institute of Technology Sikkim invites quotations in sealed envelopes/ email communication (registrar.office@nitsikkim.ac.in, surajit.kundu@nitsikkim.ac.in) for supply of 12 pc. "Pyramidal Microwave Absorbers" as per the below mentioned specifications to be addressed to the Registrar, NIT Sikkim. The last date for submission of the quotation is 17.05.2021 (5PM).

Item	Specifications	Quantity	Place of Delivery	Installation requirement
Pyramidal Microwave Absorbers	(i)Size (Length×Width×Height): 2feet×2feet×9inch (ii) Frequency Range: Lower Freq.: ≤ 2 GHz Higher Freq.: ≥ 40 GHz (iii) Reflectivity: -50dB to -20dB or better (iv) Product Life: Minimum of 5 Years.	12 pc.	Dept. of ECE, NIT Sikkim, Ravangla, South Sikkim, Sikkim Pin: 737139, India	No, however installation material such as Gum/ Double Sided Tape shall be provided

Other Terms and Conditions are as under:

- 1. The quotation shall be in the letterhead of the bidder and must contain the GST& PAN of the bidder.
- 2. The bidder should be registered OEM/ vendor for supplying the quoted item with necessary authorization.
- The prices quoted should be FOR NIT Sikkim and must include all incidental charges for delivery up to NIT Sikkim. Taxes if any should be clearly indicated in the quotation. The rates of taxes should be clearly spelt out in the quotation.
- 4. The material must be delivered within 30 days of the issue of the purchase order. Failure to comply with the same shall result in liquidated damages recovered @ 1% per week.
- 5. The institute reserves the right to not accept the lowest price as the sole criteria for award of the purchase order. The quality requirement of the institute shall not be compromised in any case. The institute may ask any bidder to submit the sample of the material before award of the order or visit the site for clarification.
- 6. The institute reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity of the material depending on the need of the institute.
- 7. Submission of quotation shall be deemed to be the acceptance of the conditions in this document, the GFR 2017, the Income tax Act 1961 and the GST Act 2017.
- 8. Please contact to Dr. Surajit Kundu (<u>surajit.kundu@nitsikkim.ac.in</u>), Asst. Prof., ECE for any query.